

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5458/2026

NATIONAL BUILDING CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV GYAN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 40647/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 16-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Jain, AOR
Mr Sanidhya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :
Ms Chanan Parwani, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Shivam Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 on 02.03.2026 but no counter affidavit has been filed yet. Hence, two weeks time as last opportunity is granted to file the same. If filed let the same be taken on record, else further opportunity to file counter affidavit would stand declined.

After expiry of two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules as Hon'ble Court has on 17.02.2026 directed to issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ