

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5458/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2026 in IA(ST) No. 935/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

NATIONAL BUILDING CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV GYAN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 40647/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 124399/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rahul Jain, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Alok Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Nagpal, Adv.
Ms. Rasika Jalan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, matter stands adjourned.
2. List after four weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)